  10 Gigabit Ethernet LAN Services Module
26601 Agoura Rd. Calabasas, CA 91302   USA Tel +1-818-871-1800 Fax +1-818-871-1805
10 Gigabit Ethernet LAN Services Module for
SFP+/XFP/10GBASE-T/CX4/XENPAK/X2
The Ixia 10 Gigabit Ethernet LAN Service Module (LSM) offers unprecedented scalability,
performance, and service testing flexibility. The Ixia 10GE LSM is Ixia's third generation 10
Gigabit Ethernet LAN/WAN solution. This 10GE test platform offers a wide range of pluggable
10GE port interface technologies, and enables a broad portfolio of edge/core testing solutions

Tcl API
Custom Applications
Product Ordering Information
944-0003 LSM10GXL6-02
944-0022 LSM10G1-01
944-0024 LSM10GL1
A Management Data Input/Output (MDIO) interface is provided to the user directly through the
industry standard 70pin XENPAK connector. The Ixia Load Module acts as the Station
Management entity (STA), and can control one or more MDIO Manageable Devices (MMD)
within a XENPAK transceiver. Multiple MMDs can be attached to the interface. The user can set
and read the MDIO control/status registers inside a MMD via a Graphical User Interface.
Ixia's 10 GE LSMs are supported by a full Tcl Application Programming Interface (API). This API
allows users to develop custom scripts and integrate the modules into automated test
environments.
The Linux Software Development Kit (SDK) enables existing Linux applications to be compiled
and run on the 10 GE LSMs that have a PowerPC. Additionally, users can develop custom
applications that can be integrated into the Ixia test environment.
10 Gigabit Ethernet Load Module, 6-port LAN/WAN, for OPTIXIAXL10 chassis, 1GHz
PowerPC processor with 512MB, Full Features, supports Routing and Linux-based
applications; REQUIRES six XFP transceivers, options include XFP-1310 and XFP-1550
1-port 10GE LAN/WAN, single slot, full-featured load module. Supports routing/bridging
protocols, Linux SDK, and L4-L7 Applications. Requires XENPAK, XFP, XFP, X2, 10GBASE-T,
or SFP+ adapter module and matching transceiver or Direct Attach Cable.
1-port, 10GE LAN/WAN, single slot, L2/3 data plan only load module. Does not support
routing/bridging protocols or L4-L7 Applications. Requires XENPAK, XFP, X2, 10GBASE-T,
or SFP+ adapter module and matching transceiver or Direct Attach Cable
  10 Gigabit Ethernet LAN Services Module
26601 Agoura Rd. Calabasas, CA 91302   USA Tel +1-818-871-1800 Fax +1-818-871-1805
P/N: 915-0703-01 Rev B – February 2009 www.ixiacom.com Page 8 of 9
10GE Adpater Module Ordering Information
948-0012 SFP+ADAP
948-0002 XFP-ADAP
948-0007 XENPAK-ADAP
948-0008 X2-ADAP
10GE Transceiver Ordering Information
SFP+ 10 Gigabit Ethernet Adapter Module, SFP+ LAN/WAN, for 944-0022 (LSM10G1-01)
and 944-0024 (LSM10GL1-01) load modules. Requires one SFP+ transceiver or Direct
Attach Cable assembly.
XFP 10 Gigabit Ethernet Adapter Module, LAN/WAN, for 944-0022 (LSM10G1-01) and
944-0024 (LSM10GL1-01) load modules. Requires one XFP transceiver.
XENPAK 10 Gigabit Ethernet Adapter Module for 944-0022 (LSM10G1-01) and 944-0024